Treasures Report
03/29/2019 			  $4,448.39

Outgoing Officers 
President: Kanna Helton
kanna.helton@btcbank.bank

Vice President: Anita Bearce
abearce@plattevalleybank.com

Treasurer: Holly Olsen 
holsen@plattevalleybank.com
Secretary: Regina Chesnut
rchesnut@plattevalleybank.com


New Officers 

President:  Samijo Mitchell
Samijo.mitchell@primelending.com
 
Vice President – Metchel Rosmolen
Metchel.rosmolen@commercebank.com
 
Treasurer – Holly Olsen 
holsen@plattevalleybank.com 

Secretary:  Sarah Morgan
sarah.morgan@clsconnect.com

   




                                                                                             TREASURER’S REPORT:  $8,884.69
                                                       					 

MINUTES OF APRIL MEETING
April 11, 2019
HOST BANK:  Commerce Bank 

Speaker:  Amy Jenkins 
InterServ

Commerce Bank hosted the April meeting at Jakes Steakhouse, downtown St Joseph.   A large group was in attendance along with two visitors from Commerce Bank, our speaker and her intern. 
  
Anita Bearce called the meeting to order, and Dawn Atkins offered prayer over the meeting and meal. 
The nominations of the new officers were announced and motion was made by Dawn to accept the nominations Donna seconded the motion and all approved. 

The scholarship committee reported that 22 applications were received with 10 meeting the required criteria.  The two recipients of  $500.00
Scholarships are Lauren Cox of Smithville School District and Emma Hurtgen from the Chillicothe School District. Karington Kadel also from Smithville was selected as an alternate. 

Amy Jenkins with InterServ talked about her duties and all of the great things that InterServ does for the community. Helpful Brochures on services and contact information was handed out to the group.

The meeting was adjourned by Samijo Mitchell 
Platte Valley Bank will host the September meeting.  Everyone have a great summer!
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